
 Recovery Work Group Roster (current as of 8/1/20) Page 1 of 7 

Name Organization Email 

Miller, Michael (Co-chair) Jefferson County Public Health mmiller@co.jefferson.co.us 

Loth Hill, Jennifer (Co-chair) Denver Dept. of Public Health & Environment (DDPHE) Jennifer.LothHill@denvergov.org 

Place, Jennifer, Program Manager Recovery Work Group  Jennifer.place@cuanschutz.edu 

Ader, Candi (3/11/19) Summit Behavioral Healthcare candiader@gmail.com 

Andrews, Alia (1/21/20) CDHS Alia.andrews@state.co.us 

Battisti, John (7/21/19) BraeburnRx jbattisti@braeburnrx.com 

Bernard, Brian (8/5/19) Poetry for Personal Power BeArtsWellness@gmail.com 

Beste, Nancy  (6/10/19) Road to Recovery Nancyasmith3@hahoo.com 

Bjornstad, Kim  (2/7/19) Mind Springs Health kbjornstad@mindspringshealth.org 

Bowdish, Marlyce (3/11/19) Recovery Ways marlyce@bowdish.info 

Bowman, Troy (3/12/20) Signal Behavioral Health Network  tbowman@signalbhn.org 

Brown, Elizabeth (3/11/19) The Meadows ebrown@meadowsbh.com 

Brown, Katy Telligen kbrown@telligen.com 

Brnovich, Peter M.  (10/7/18) Community Member peterbrnovich@gmail.com 

Britt, Ariel (11/14/19) The Phoenix ariel@thephoenix.org 

Brody, Lisa  (7/17/18) Pending Pending 

Bryden, Katie (6/10/19) Road to Recovery Kate.brydon@gmail.com  

Canon, Megan (7/20/20) CDPHE Megan.canon@state.co.us 

Cardamone, Joe Rocky Mountain Crisis Partners josephc@rmcrisispartners.org 

Chappelow, Karen (7/17/19) Counselors on Call Karen-rose-@hotmail.com 

Cobb, Vincent (11/9/18) UC Health ID Clinic Vincent.cobb@cuanschutz.edu 

Cohen, Gabe (7/29/20) Kings & Priests Ministry gabe@gabecohendefense.com 

Collar, Sabrah Jean (12/4/18) UC Health Sabrahjean.collar@uchealth.org 

Colombo, Christina 9/30/19) Jefferson Center christinaco@jcmh.org 

Colonnieves, Karla (1/15/20) Health District of Northern Larimer County kcolonnieves@healthdistrict.org 

Conn, Chris (6/9/20) Spero Recovery chris@sperorecovery.org 

Cooper, Susanna CCPDAP Program Manager Susanna.cooper@cuanschutz.edu 
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Corbett, Julie A. Authentically U Marketing Julie.Corbett333@gmail.com 

Cornelia, Frank (11/14/19) Colorado Behavioral Healthcare Council (CBHC) fcornelia@cbhc.org 

Costello, Emily (5/23/19) Mental Health Colorado ecostello@mentalhealthcolorado.org 

Daughtry, Tanya (11/11/18) Pharmacy Intern Tanya.daughtry@cuanschutz.edu 

Davidson, Michael CCPDAP Communications Coordinator Michael.davidson@cuanschutz.edu 

DeHerrera-Smith, Dayna (1/14/19) Front Range Clinic ddeherrera@frontrangeclinic.com 

Dolan, Heather (3/19/19) Signal Behavioral Health Network hdolan@signalbhn.org 

Drapeaux, Jennifer The Refuge jdrapeaux@therefuge-ahealingplace.com 

Eaddy, Jessica CCPDAP External Relations Strategist Jessica.eaddy@cuanschutz.edu 

Edwards, Bryan (1/21/20) AspenPointe Bryan.edwards@aspenpointe.org 

Ellis, Joseph (5/15/18) Jefferson County First Judicial District   Joseph.ellis@judicial.state.co.us 

Eringen O’Brien, Leyla (2/13/19) The C.H.R.I.S. Foundation leringen@comcast.net 

Esquibel, Jose CCPDAP Associate Director Jose.A.Esquibel@cuanschutz.edu 

Evans, Kristen, CACII (1/29/19) MSU Denver Kevans27@msudenver.edu 

Faatz, Trina (7/12/19) Boulder County Public Health tfaatz@bouldercounty.org 

Feld, Jamie CCPDAP External Relations Strategist Jamie.feld@cuanschutz.edu 

Fischer, Matthew (7/16/20) Colorado Health Network Matthew.fischer@coloradohealthnetwork.org 

Forwood, Seth (2/7/19) Harvest Farm (Denver Rescue Mission) sforwood@denrescue.org 

Fuchs, Daniel (6/27/18) Oxford House  Daniel.fuchs@oxfordhouse.org 

Galey, Rochelle (7/8/19) Office of Behavioral Health Rochelle.galey@state.co.us 

Gamel, Jody (10/8/19) Denver Health Jody.gamel@dhha.org 

Gannon, James (3/12/20) Advocates for Recovery jamesgannon@advocatesforrecovery.org 

Gargan, Kathleen (10/4/18) Life Ring Colorado liferingcolorado@gmail.com 

Gawenus, Lisa (2/11/19) Denver Health Lisa.gawenus@dhha.org 

Geckler, Jim (2/7/19) Harmony Foundation jgeckler@harmonyfoundationinc.com 

Gibson, Molly (2/11/20) Community Member Mollygibson007@gmail.com 

Gillam, Daun (6/10/19) Springs Recovery Connection dgillam@srchope.org 

Gooch, Amy (1/8/20) SummitStone Health Partners Amy.gooch@summitstonehealth.org 



Grady, Caitlin School of Public Health cegrady@me.com 

Gruman, Katie (9/19/19) Student, Johns Hopkins School of Public Health kgruman1@jhmi.edu. 

Hancock, Brice Mile High Continuing Care brice@milehighcontinuingcare.com 

Harden, Allison Beyond Betty allisonh@beyondbetty.net 

Hardy, Evelyn (2/11/19) TJCC Denver Hardye501@gmail.com 

Hart, Krystle (3/21/19) Registered Nurse Khart1217@gmail.com 

Hebert, Anna Nicole (12/12/18) Community Member annanicolehebert@gmail.com 

Hernandez, Kathleen (2/7/19) AspenPointe Kathleen.hernandez@aspenpointe.org 

Hernandez, Thomas (1/12/19) Tribe Recovery Homes thomas@triberecoveryhomes.com 

Hickman, Rebecca (11/9/18) Denver Women’s Recovery rebeccca@denverwomensrecovery.com 

Higgins, P.J. (1/22/20) Community Health Partnership Pj.higgins@ppchp.org 

Hogue, Adina (1/6/20) Community Member adinahogue@gmail.com 

Holtz, Joan (10/4/19) Illuminate Colorado jholtz@illuminatecolorado.org 

Hooks, Wesley (7/23/18) The Foundry Treatment Center Wesley.hooks@foundrysteamboat.com 

Horle, Kate (1/8/20) CORHIO khorle@corhio.org 

Hornbuckle, Sarah (6/26/20) Hornbuckle Foundation sarah@hornbucklefoundation.org 

Howard, Jean (12/19/18) Crossroads Turning Points jhhoward@crossroadstp.org 

Huff, David (10/8/19) Community Member drhuff@comcast.net 

Ihrig, Heather (2/28/20) CO-SLAW NCHA Hihrig.alliance@nocoha.org 

Ingalls, Jalyn (5/11/18) Colorado Health Institute ingallsj@coloradohealthinstitute.org 

Jackson, Carmen (11/5/19) Southeast Health Group cjackson@semhs.org 

Johnson, Tanja, NP (10/20/18) Radiant Health tanjajohnson@gmail.com 

Jones, Scott, PT (7/17/18) Take Charge Physical Therapy Scott.a.jones@gmail.com  

Jordan, Kristy (3/19/19) Signal Behavioral Health kjordan@signalbhn.org 

Jorgensen, M.J. (7/21/19) Health District of Northern Larimer County mjorgensen@healthdistrict.org 

Kato, Lindsey CDC National Opioid Response Strategy Lindsey.kato@cuanschutz.edu 

King, Stephanie (3/11/19) Recovery Team stephaniek@recoveryteam.org  

King, Victor (6/11/19) Mental Health Partners vking@mhpcolorado.org. 
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Koehn, Darcy, FNP (12/19/18) Foothills Integrated Health Systems darcykoehn@gmail.com 

Koslow, DeEtte (4/8/19) Bobby’s House DeEtteKoslow@gmail.com  

Larson, Carly (6/10/19) Rocky Mountain Crisis Partners carlyl@rmcrisispartners.org 

LaRue, Sarah (2/14/20) CCHN slarue@cchn.org  
Lehnert, Mara (11/9/18) The Recovery Choice mara@therecoverychoice.com 

Lewis, Butch (9/1/18) David’s House butch@davidsoberliving.org 

Li, Qing Epidemiologist Qing.li@mail.sdsu.edu 

Lightenburger, Heidi (5/10/18) Rocky Mountain Crisis Partners heidil@rmcrisispartners.org  

Lockhart, Ezra (7/13/20) Rocky Mountain Crisis Partners ezral@rmcrisispartners.org 

Loffert, David Todd, PhD Community Member David.loffert@live.com 

Lovato, Miguel (5/6/20) Colorado Health Foundation mlovato@coloradohealth.org 

Lukes, Nahani (5/10/19) CMC Student  Lukes.nahani@gmail.com 

Macintosh, Mark A Stronger Cord mark@seekvictory.com 

Martin, Deanna (5/22/20) Mile High Behavioral Health dmartin@mhbh.org 

Martin, Linda (2/15/18) OBH STR Treatment Manager Linda.martin@state.co.us 

Martinez, Rudy (5/15/18) Community Member Root.13@hotmail.com 

McBurney, Christa, RN (10/5/18) UC Health christaMcBurney@gmail.com 

McCord, Amy (12/3/19) Homeward Pikes Peak amymccord@msn.com 

McFadden, Scott (11/20/18) Scot McFadden Counseling Scottmcfadden312@gmail.com 

Michaels-Boffy, Anna (3/14/19) Illuminate Colorado aboffy@illuminatecolorado.org  

Mielke, Mike (3/13/19) The Phoenix mikem@thephoenix.org 

Miller, Joel (8/20/18) Office of Behavioral Health Joel.miller@state.co.us 

Millett, Steve (3/25/19) Gloo smillette@gloo.us 

Montoya, Cuica (5/30/18) Community Member  cuicatim@gmail.com 

Mouton, Melissa 5280 High School melissajmouton@gmail.com 

Mueller, Ryan (2/11/19) Denver Health Ryan.mueller@dhha.org 

Neal, Anna (4/9/19) Rocky Mountain Children's Law Center aneal@childlawcenter.org 

Nguyen, Khanh Colorado Health Foundation KNguyen@coloradohealth.org 
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Norwood, Jess (3/11/19) Lakeview Health jnorwood@lakeviewhealth.com 

Olberding, Gina CCPDAP Assistant Director Gina.olberding@cuanschutz.edu 

Oster, Stacey Denver Women’s Recovery stacey@denverwomensrecovery.com 

Paisley, Tiffany (6/5/19) Cheyenne Mountain Library District tpaisley@ppld.org  
Parker, Helen (2/11/20) Advocates for Recovery  helenparker@advocatesforrecovery.com 

Patel, Nashel  SSPPS Pharmacy Student Nashel.atel@cuanschutz.edu 

Payne, Tyler (7/1/18) CCPDAP Program Manager Tyler.payne@cuanschutz.edu 

Pietrafeso, Steve (2/14/19) Denver Rescue Mission spietrafeso@denrescue.org 

Plush, Cathy Springs Recovery Connection cplush@springsrecoveryconnection.org 

Ptak, Amber (11/14/19) Community Health Partnership amber.ptak@ppchp.org 

Quintana, Latisha (8/26/19) Fourth Judicial District Latisha.quintana@judicial.state.co.us 

Rasmussen, Erin (3/11/19) Zen Mountain erin@zenmountainhouse.com 

Renner, Lindsey M., FNP-C (3/23/20) Veterans Evaluation Services Lynz0381@yahoo.com 

Riley, Jeffrey D. Summit Healing jeffery@summithealing.com 

Ritter, Tracey (2/26/20) CRAFT-P/TCHD Work Study Group Tritter41@gmail.com 

Robertson, Janet Community Member info@thistledubh.net 

Rodriguez, Gabrielle (11/12/19) Youth Seen rodriguezgabriellek@gmail.com 

Rodriguez, Rica (6/9/20) Peer Support Specialist Texasmade13@gmail.com 

Roth, Tom (Pastor) Step Seven stepseventom@gmail.com 

Rorke, Marion, MPH (1/31/18) Denver Environmental Health marion.rorke@denvergov.org 

Rumley, Duke (2/24/20) Sober AF Entertainment duke@soberafe.com  

Rushing, Rod Embark/PCA Colorado rod@pcacolorado.com 

Ryan, Courtnay (12/9/19) Telligen cryan@telligen.com 

Ryan, Michelle BHG Recovery Michele.ryan@bhgrecovery.com 

Salkin, Stephanie (1/3/20) Office of Behavioral Health Stephanie.salkin@state.co.us 

Schwartz, Donna (3/11/19) Private Practice Clarityandhope4you@gmail.com 

Scott, Brian Community Member brianbsscott@yahoo.com 

Scudo, Paul (6/27/18) Step Denver pscudo@stepdenver.org 
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Schneider, Triss (6/26/19) Community Member TrissS@jcmh.org 

Seldeen, Maggie (619/20) Mind Springs Health mseldeen@mindspringshealth.org 

Shackleton, Tabitha Community Member Tabbyreid714@gmail.com 

Shearon, Robert (5/14/19) University of Colorado Collegiate Recovery Center shearon@colorado.edu 

Shilling, Gene, RN (12/12/18) Lotus Lodge Sober Living gene@lotuslodgesoberliving.com 

Shogan, Lindsay (7/17/19) Pre-Med Student Lish5816@colorado.edu 

Simbeye, Lindsey (1/21/20) CCPDAP External Relations Strategist Lindsey.simbeye@cuanschutz.edu 

Sloan, Bev Community Member Bsloan303@gmail.com 

Smith, Dana  The Phoenix danas@thephoenix.org 

Snyder, Lauren (11/14/19) Mental Health Colorado lsnyder@mentalhealthcolorado.org 

Solano, Judy, RN  CCPDAP External Relations Strategist Judy.Solano@cuanschutz.edu 

Spiers, Jessie (7/20/20) AspenPointe Jessie.spiers@aspenpointe.org 

Stader, Don (1/4/18) M.D. Donald.stader@gmail.com 

Standley, Bryan (2/13/18) Creative Treatment Options, Inc. Bryan.standley@creativetreatmentoptions.com 

Stansbury, Krista (1/21/20) Mile High Hope Project kristabellds@gmail.com 

Stevens, Anna (9/15/19) CU Anschutz  annakstevens@comcast.net 

Thomas, Andrea Y. (4/29/19) Voices for Awareness Foundation andrea@voicesforawareness.com 

Triplett, Jessica (5/19/20) Office of Behavioral Health jessica.triplett@state.co.us 

Tygart, Deidre Stout Street Deidre_tygart@stoutstreet.org 

Valuck, Robert Center Director Robert.valuck@cuanschutz.edu 

Valdes, Maria (3/11/19) The Empowerment Program Maria-valdes@empowementprogram.org 

Van Voorhis, Amy, RN (10/16/18) CeDAR Doves4av@yahoo.com 

Vincioni, Denise Denver Recovery Group dvincioni@denverrecoverygroup.com 

Wall, Lawrence (8/14/18) Wall Consulting lswalljr@yahoo.com 

Weaver, Rourke Spero Recovery rourke@sperorecovery.org 

Wheeler, Tonya Advocates for Recovery Colorado tonyawheeler@advocatesforrecovery.org 

White, LeeAnn (11/9/18) Telligen lwhite@telligen.com 

Whitney, Charlotte Office of Behavioral Health Charlotte.whitney@state.co.us 
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Williams, Michelle (11/10/19) Oxford House Michelle.williams@oxfordhouse.org 

Wilson, Nate (3/25/19) Community Member Natewilson0223@gmail.com 

Wright, Taylor (11/10/19) Oxford House Taylor.wright@oxfordhouse.org 

 


